_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SHIELDING CRI, CCT & OUTPUT MOUNTING VOLTAGE
A - Satine Lens
R - Round Perf
Shielding pg. 2
_27_ _ - 2700K
_30_ _ - 3000K
_35_ _ - 3500K

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 120 (LPW) = 1200 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery                     Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery    Ordering Code:   E-1P
•	 Select battery or emergency options if required
•	 Battery duration is 90 minutes
•	 Test button is integral to fixture
•	 For more Battery options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
Circuiting
•	 Select fixture circuiting from options below
•	 Some CONVERJ configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options; consult with factory
Finish
W White
0-10V Drivers
FSD Factory Select Driver 1%, 0-10v
PL2 Advance Xitanium 1%, 0-10v
PL4 Advance Xitanium 347v 1%, 0-10v, requires 347v
OL2 eldoLED Optotronic, 1%, 0-10v
OL4 eldoLED Optotronic 347v, 1% 0-10v (requires 347v)
EE1 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, 0-10v Logarithmic
EE2 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, 0-10v Linear
ES1 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0-10v, 0.1% Logarithmic
ES2 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0-10v, 0% Linear
OL5 eldoLED Optotronic 1%, 0-10v, AUX
PL5 Advance Xitanium 1%, 0-10v, AUX
DALI Drivers
EE3 eldoLED ECOdrive .1%, DALI (logarithmic)
ES3 eldoLED SOLOdrive .1%, DALI (logarithmic)
OD1 eldoLED Optotronic 1%, DEXAL
Lutron Drivers
LH1 Lutron Hi-lume Soft-on, Fade-to-black 1%, EcoSystem, LDE1
Alternate Drivers
PS1 Signify Advance Xitanium Step Dimming 50%/100%
PR1 Philips Advance Xitanium SR, requires EASYS, VDO or VRF
OD1 eldoLED Optotronic 1%, DEXAL
EH1 ELV 120v only, 0-10v universal
0 No Battery
FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option)
FSBST Factory Select Battery (10w, Self Testing)
FSG Factory Select Automatic Load Control Relay (ALCR), UNV
GI Emergency Transfer Switch (ETS) DR Emergency Control
Device, UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Generator Transfer Device, 120v or 277v
1IC Iota 10w Integral, CEC Listed
1P Bodine 10w Integral, CEC Listed
•	 Pre-painted white polyester polymer finish, optional paint after fabrication (PAF) option available
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
CJ22_LED_SPEC_JULY2024
Fixture Options
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
Controls
•	 Pinnacle is able to accommodate different control solutions from different manufacturers. Consult Factory for more information.
Satine Lens
Test # KPL2015-92
Catalog # CJ22-A-840HO
Lumens 4814
Watts 38.6
Efficacy 125
Candela Distribution
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1755 1755 1755 1755 1755
5 1749 1749 1747 1745 1743
10 1722 1722 1723 1723 1722
15 1677 1680 1683 1687 1687
20 1616 1621 1629 1637 1641
25 1541 1546 1559 1572 1579
30 1448 1453 1475 1494 1502
35 1344 1355 1378 1401 1410
40 1233 1242 1265 1293 1308